Fares

Local Routes

Children 6 – 10

Express Routes

Cash	\$	2.00
Half-Fare*^	ወ	.75

Tokens

Tokens must be purchased in packages of 10.	1∩/¢	17 50
Full Fare	10/\$	7.50

asses	
Day Pass (Local, Express)	\$ 4.00
Half Fare Day Pass (Local, Express)*^	\$ 2.00
Weekly (Local)	\$16.00
Half-Fare Weekly*^	\$ 7.00
(Local, Express & On Call)	
Monthly (Local)	\$48.00
Monthly (Local) Half-Fare Monthly*^ (Local, Express & On Call)	\$24.00
(Local, Express & On Call)	
Monthly Express Plus	\$58.00
Monthly Express Plus	
· ·	

On Call Service

Cash	\$ 3.50
Half-Fare*^	\$ 75

Veterans Ride Free

Thanks to a partnership with Polk County Veterans Affairs, veterans can ride Local, Express and On Call service for free when they show a photo ID indicating veteran status upoń boarding.

Please Remember

DART requires exact fares and all special IDs upon boarding.

All DART locations are smokefree pursuant to the lowa Smokefree Air Act.

Transfer times are not quaranteed.

CUSTOMER SERVICE515-283-8100

*Applies to adults 65+, persons with disabilities and refugees.

^Applies to middle and high school students in Polk County with current school year ID. Student discount is valid with cash or tokens.

May be asked for additional identification to validate use/sale of half-fares or passes. Contact DART Customer Service for more information about the Half Fare program.

Information found on this schedule can be provided in an alternative format upon request. Please contact Customer Service at 515-283-8100 to speak to a representative or email dart@ridedart.com. DART will do its best to provide the requested alternative format within a reasonable timeframe.

Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority 620 Cherry Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50309 515-283-8100 ▶ ridedart.com

LOCAL

EFFECTIVE 8/24/22

13th/University/ Harding

Service operates Monday-Friday on school days and buses are open to the public.

No holiday service. CHECK RIDEDART.COM FOR HOLIDAY SERVICE INFORMATION



All Trips



Accessible

Route 15A Local Route in Morning

 6th Ave
 6th Ave & Harding

 & College*
 Franklin*
 School

 7:47 a.m.
 7:49
 7:57

 Harding
 6th Ave & 5chool
 6th Ave & 5chool
 6th Ave & 6chool

 3:32 p.m.
 3:39
 3:41

* Students assigned to these stops should use the controlled light intersections at 6th Ave. & College and at 6th Ave. & Arlington/ School Hickman for safely crossing 6th Ave.

Route 16D

13th St 13th St University & Clark & Forest & 13th St 7:31 a.m. 7:31 7:32

9th St & Harding
Laurel School
7:35 7:55

Harding 13th St 13th St School & Clark & Forest 3:32 p.m. 3:42 3:42

Laurel

& Enos

University University

t & 13th St & 9th

3:44 3:45

University

& 9th St

7:33

9th St

& Enos

7:34

3:32 p.m. 3:42 3:44 3:45

9th St 9th St &

Route 15B

Local Route in Morning

6th Ave & Oth Ave Mercy Hospital6th Ave & ForestSchool8:00 a.m.8:028:12

Late Start

10:05 a.m. 10:07 10:17

_

Harding 6th Ave 8 Chool 8: Forest University 3:32 p.m. 3:42 3:43 3:45 6th Ave 8 Mercy Hospital 3:45

In the event Des Moines Public Schools implements a two hour Late Start, morning school trips will run two hours later than scheduled unless Late Start times are specified. On Early Dismissal days, afternoon buses leave school at 12:32 p.m. unless Early Out times are specified. Weather, special events, and traffic conditions may alter service.

Most North and Harding students ride DART free any time thanks to a Principal Foundation grant. Learn more at ridedart.com/DMPS.



nearest DART bus stop.)

